SHELTER
- ANIMALS
COUNT

THE HATIONAL DATABASE

ORGANIZATION TOTALS

STRAYATLARGE 1 8 9 0 o
RELINQUISHED BY OWNER 993 874 1867 0 1867
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (IN STATE) 3828 4656 8484 0 8484
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (OUT OF STATE) 95 154 249 0 249
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (INTERNATIONAL) 0 0 0 0 0
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (UNDESIGNATED) 607 583 1190 0 1190
OWNER INTENDED EUTHANASIA 0 0 0 0 0
SEIZURE 0 0 0 0 0
OTHER INTAKES 331 471 802 0 802
TOTAL LIVE INTAKES 5855 6746 12601 0 12601
ADOPTION 4102 5642 9744 0 9744
RETURNED TO OWNER (RTO) 18 1 19 0 19
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (INSTATE) 49 6 55 0 55
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (OUT OF STATE) 512 170 682 0 682
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (INTERNATIONAL) 39 0 39 0 39
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (UNDESIGNATED) 35 2 37 0 37
RETURNED TO FIELD (RTF) 0 4 4 0 4
OTHER LIVE OUTCOMES 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL OUTCOMES 4755 5825 10580 0 10580

DIEDINCAF\’E— 241 340 581 0 581
LOST IN CARE 2 13 15 0 15
SHELTER EUTHANASIA 147 88 235 0 235
OWNER INTENDED EUTHANASIA 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL OTHER OUTCOMES 390 441 831 0 831

ANIMAL CANINE FELINE

COUNTS TOTAL IN CARE TOTAL IN FOSTER TOTAL IN CARE TOTAL IN FOSTER
BEGINNING COUNT 875 482 394 669
ENDING COUNT 875 482 1045 436

TOTAL

INTAKE & OUTCOME DATABASE

Austin Pets Alive

This report is a snapshot of
data for all species recorded
by your organization, within
the timeframe selected for
the report. See additional
pages for age breakouts for
each species.

For full definitions, visit
ShelterAnimalscount.org/IOD

LIVE INTAKES:

1) "Transfer in to agency
(undesignated)" represents Transfer
In data prior to when agency location
break outs (in state, out of state,
international) were added to the
database.

LIVE OUTCOMES:

2) "Transfer out to agency
(undesignated)" represents Transfer
Out data prior to when agency
location break outs (in state, out of
state, international) were added to the
database.

*Others:

Rabbits, equines, small
mammals, farm animals, birds,
and reptiles & amphibians.

OTHER*

TOTAL IN CARE

2021

TOTAL IN FOSTER



4. SHELTER
> ANIMALS
COUNT

THE HATIONAL DATABASE

CANINE

LIVE INTAKES ADULTS

STRAY/AT LARGE 1
RELINQUISHED BY OWNER 637
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (IN STATE) 1897
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (OUT OF STATE) 58
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (INTERNATIONAL) 0
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (UNDESIGNATED) 0
OWNER INTENDED EUTHANASIA 0
SEIZURE 0
OTHER INTAKES 29
TOTAL LIVE INTAKES 2622
ADOPTION 2754
RETURNED TO OWNER (RTO) 14
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (INSTATE) 14
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (OUT OF STATE) 460
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (INTERNATIONAL) 39
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (UNDESIGNATED) 0
RETURNED TO FIELD (RTF) 0
OTHER LIVE OUTCOMES 0
TOTAL OUTCOMES 3281
DIED IN CARE 35
LOST IN CARE 2
SHELTER EUTHANASIA 69
OWNER INTENDED EUTHANASIA 0
TOTAL OTHER OUTCOMES 106

ANIMAL TOTAL
COUNT IN CARE
BEGINNING COUNT 875

ENDING COUNT 875

UP TO 5 MONTHS

0
356
1931
37
0
0
0
0
302

2626

UP TO 5 MONTHS

1348
4
35
52
0
0
0
0

1439

UP TO 5 MONTHS
206
0
78
0

284

AGE UNKNOWN

AGE UNKNOWN

AGE UNKNOWN

TOTAL
IN FOSTER

482

482

CANINE

INTAKE & OUTCOME DATABASE

TOTAL

1
993
3828
95
0
0
0
0
331

5248

TOTAL
4102
18
49
512
39
0
0
0

4720

TOTAL

241
2

147

390

Austin Pets Alive
2021

This report is a snapshot of
data for all species recorded
by your organization, within
the timeframe selected for
the report. See additional
pages for age breakouts for
each species.

For full definitions, visit
ShelterAnimalscount.org/IOD

LIVE INTAKES:

1) "Transfer in to agency
(undesignated)" represents Transfer
In data prior to when agency location
break outs (in state, out of state,
international) were added to the
database.

LIVE OUTCOMES:

2) "Transfer out to agency
(undesignated)" represents Transfer
Out data prior to when agency
location break outs (in state, out of
state, international) were added to the
database.

*Others:

Rabbits, equines, small
mammals, farm animals, birds,
and reptiles & amphibians.



4. SHELTER
> ANIMALS
COUNT

THE HATIONAL DATABASE

FELINE

STRAY/AT LARGE 3
RELINQUISHED BY OWNER 537
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (IN STATE) 1510
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (OUT OF STATE) 72
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (INTERNATIONAL) 0
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (UNDESIGNATED) 0
OWNER INTENDED EUTHANASIA 0
SEIZURE 0
OTHER INTAKES 51
TOTAL LIVE INTAKES 2173
SaooPTON . am
RETURNED TO OWNER (RTO) 1
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (INSTATE) 4
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (OUT OF STATE) 153
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (INTERNATIONAL) 0
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (UNDESIGNATED) 0
RETURNED TO FIELD (RTF) 4
OTHER LIVE OUTCOMES 0
TOTAL OUTCOMES 2783
DIED IN CARE 33
LOST IN CARE 13
SHELTER EUTHANASIA 67
OWNER INTENDED EUTHANASIA 0
TOTAL OTHER OUTCOMES 113

ANIMAL TOTAL
IN CARE
COUNT
BEGINNING COUNT 394
ENDING COUNT 1045

UP TO 5 MONTHS

5
337
3146
82
0
0
0
0
420

3990

UP TO 5 MONTHS

3021

0

2
17
0

0

0

0

3040

UP TO 5 MONTHS
307
0
21
0

328

AGE UNKNOWN

AGE UNKNOWN

AGE UNKNOWN

TOTAL
IN FOSTER

669

436

TOTAL
8
874
4656
154
0
0
0
0
471

6163

TOTAL

5642

0

5823

TOTAL
340
13
88
0

441

FELINE
INTAKE & OUTCOME DATABASE

Austin Pets Alive

This report is a snapshot of
data for all species recorded
by your organization, within
the timeframe selected for
the report. See additional
pages for age breakouts for
each species.

For full definitions, visit
ShelterAnimalscount.org/IOD

LIVE INTAKES:

1) "Transfer in to agency
(undesignated)" represents Transfer
In data prior to when agency location
break outs (in state, out of state,
international) were added to the
database.

LIVE OUTCOMES:

2) "Transfer out to agency
(undesignated)" represents Transfer
Out data prior to when agency
location break outs (in state, out of
state, international) were added to the
database.

*Others:

Rabbits, equines, small
mammals, farm animals, birds,
and reptiles & amphibians.

2021



