



Austin Pets Alive 2021

ORGANIZATION TOTALS

LIVE INTAKES	CANINE	FELINE	SUB TOTAL	OTHER*	TOTAL
STRAY/AT LARGE	1	8	9	0	9
RELINQUISHED BY OWNER	993	874	1867	0	1867
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (IN STATE)	3828	4656	8484	0	8484
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (OUT OF STATE)	95	154	249	0	249
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (INTERNATIONAL)	0	0	0	0	0
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (UNDESIGNATED)	607	583	1190	0	1190
OWNER INTENDED EUTHANASIA	0	0	0	0	0
SEIZURE	0	0	0	0	0
OTHER INTAKES	331	471	802	0	802
TOTAL LIVE INTAKES	5855	6746	12601	0	12601

LIVE OUTCOMES	CANINE	FELINE	SUB TOTAL	OTHER*	TOTAL
ADOPTION	4102	5642	9744	0	9744
RETURNED TO OWNER (RTO)	18	1	19	0	19
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (INSTATE)	49	6	55	0	55
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (OUT OF STATE)	512	170	682	0	682
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (INTERNATIONAL)	39	0	39	0	39
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (UNDESIGNATED)	35	2	37	0	37
RETURNED TO FIELD (RTF)	0	4	4	0	4
OTHER LIVE OUTCOMES	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL OUTCOMES	4755	5825	10580	0	10580

OTHER OUTCOMES	CANINE	FELINE	SUB TOTAL	OTHER*	TOTAL
DIED IN CARE	241	340	581	0	581
LOST IN CARE	2	13	15	0	15
SHELTER EUTHANASIA	147	88	235	0	235
OWNER INTENDED EUTHANASIA	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL OTHER OUTCOMES	390	441	831	0	831

This report is a snapshot of data for all species recorded by your organization, within the timeframe selected for the report. See additional pages for age breakouts for each species.

For full definitions, visit ShelterAnimalscount.org/IOD

LIVE INTAKES:

1) "Transfer in to agency (undesignated)" represents Transfer In data prior to when agency location break outs (in state, out of state, international) were added to the database.

LIVE OUTCOMES:

2) "Transfer out to agency (undesignated)" represents Transfer Out data prior to when agency location break outs (in state, out of state, international) were added to the database.

*Others:

Rabbits, equines, small mammals, farm animals, birds, and reptiles & amphibians.

ANIMAL	CANINE		FEL	INE	OTHER*	
COUNTS	TOTAL IN CARE	TOTAL IN FOSTER	TOTAL IN CARE	TOTAL IN FOSTER	TOTAL IN CARE	TOTAL IN FOSTER
BEGINNING COUNT	875	482	394	669	0	0
ENDING COUNT	875	482	1045	436	0	0





Austin Pets Alive 2021

CANINE

LIVE INTAKES	ADULTS	UP TO 5 MONTHS	AGE UNKNOWN	TOTAL
STRAY/AT LARGE	1	0	0	1
RELINQUISHED BY OWNER	637	356	0	993
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (IN STATE)	1897	1931	0	3828
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (OUT OF STATE)	58	37	0	95
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (INTERNATIONAL)	0	0	0	0
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (UNDESIGNATED)	0	0	0	0
OWNER INTENDED EUTHANASIA	0	0	0	0
SEIZURE	0	0	0	0
OTHER INTAKES	29	302	0	331
TOTAL LIVE INTAKES	2622	2626	0	5248

LIVE OUTCOMES	ADULTS	UP TO 5 MONTHS	AGE UNKNOWN	TOTAL
ADOPTION	2754	1348	0	4102
RETURNED TO OWNER (RTO)	14	4	0	18
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (INSTATE)	14	35	0	49
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (OUT OF STATE)	460	52	0	512
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (INTERNATIONAL)	39	0	0	39
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (UNDESIGNATED)	0	0	0	0
RETURNED TO FIELD (RTF)	0	0	0	0
OTHER LIVE OUTCOMES	0	0	0	0
TOTAL OUTCOMES	3281	1439	0	4720

OTHER OUTCOMES	ADULTS	UP TO 5 MONTHS	AGE UNKNOWN	TOTAL
DIED IN CARE	35	206	0	241
LOST IN CARE	2	0	0	2
SHELTER EUTHANASIA	69	78	0	147
OWNER INTENDED EUTHANASIA	0	0	0	0
TOTAL OTHER OUTCOMES	106	284	0	390

ANIMAL COUNT	TOTAL IN CARE	TOTAL IN FOSTER
BEGINNING COUNT	875	482
ENDING COUNT	875	482

This report is a snapshot of data for all species recorded by your organization, within the timeframe selected for the report. See additional pages for age breakouts for each species.

For full definitions, visit ShelterAnimalscount.org/IOD

LIVE INTAKES:

1) "Transfer in to agency (undesignated)" represents Transfer In data prior to when agency location break outs (in state, out of state, international) were added to the database.

LIVE OUTCOMES:

2) "Transfer out to agency (undesignated)" represents Transfer Out data prior to when agency location break outs (in state, out of state, international) were added to the database.

*Others:

Rabbits, equines, small mammals, farm animals, birds, and reptiles & amphibians.





Austin Pets Alive 2021

FELINE

LIVE INTAKES	ADULTS	UP TO 5 MONTHS	AGE UNKNOWN	TOTAL
STRAY/AT LARGE	3	5	0	8
RELINQUISHED BY OWNER	537	337	0	874
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (IN STATE)	1510	3146	0	4656
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (OUT OF STATE)	72	82	0	154
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (INTERNATIONAL)	0	0	0	0
TRANSFERRED IN FROM AGENCY (UNDESIGNATED)	0	0	0	0
OWNER INTENDED EUTHANASIA	0	0	0	0
SEIZURE	0	0	0	0
OTHER INTAKES	51	420	0	471
TOTAL LIVE INTAKES	2173	3990	0	6163

LIVE OUTCOMES	ADULTS	UP TO 5 MONTHS	AGE UNKNOWN	TOTAL
ADOPTION	2621	3021	0	5642
RETURNED TO OWNER (RTO)	1	0	0	1
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (INSTATE)	4	2	0	6
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (OUT OF STATE)	153	17	0	170
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (INTERNATIONAL)	0	0	0	0
TRANSFERRED OUT TO AGENCY (UNDESIGNATED)	0	0	0	0
RETURNED TO FIELD (RTF)	4	0	0	4
OTHER LIVE OUTCOMES	0	0	0	0
TOTAL OUTCOMES	2783	3040	0	5823

OTHER OUTCOMES	ADULTS	UP TO 5 MONTHS	AGE UNKNOWN	TOTAL
DIED IN CARE	33	307	0	340
LOST IN CARE	13	0	0	13
SHELTER EUTHANASIA	67	21	0	88
OWNER INTENDED EUTHANASIA	0	0	0	0
TOTAL OTHER OUTCOMES	113	328	0	441

ANIMAL COUNT	TOTAL IN CARE	TOTAL IN FOSTER
BEGINNING COUNT	394	669
ENDING COUNT	1045	436

This report is a snapshot of data for all species recorded by your organization, within the timeframe selected for the report. See additional pages for age breakouts for each species.

For full definitions, visit
ShelterAnimalscount.org/IOD

LIVE INTAKES:

1) "Transfer in to agency (undesignated)" represents Transfer In data prior to when agency location break outs (in state, out of state, international) were added to the database.

LIVE OUTCOMES:

2) "Transfer out to agency (undesignated)" represents Transfer Out data prior to when agency location break outs (in state, out of state, international) were added to the database.

*Others:

Rabbits, equines, small mammals, farm animals, birds, and reptiles & amphibians.